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⌖ 0.08 A B RECOMMENDED P.C.B LAYOUT

     CONNECTOR SIDE

CIRCUIT 1

PURE TIN
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
REMARK

   NATURE
 
 

   PROCESS
   BLUE C  
       E<3
 
 
 

    BLACK
 
 
 
 
 
    BLACK
 

PLASTIC COLOR

THERMAL
PLASTIC
 
 
 
 
THERMAL
PLASTIC
 
 
 
 
 
THERMAL
PLASTIC
 
 
 

PA6T

LCP
PLASTIC TYPE

   2.00±0.05
 
   1.60±0.05
 
   2.40±0.05
 
   2.00±0.05
 
  
   1.60±0.05
 
   2.40±0.05
 
   2.00±0.05
 
 
   1.60±0.05
 
   2.00±0.05
 
   1.60±0.05
 

P.C.B THICKNE

 3.05
 
 2.65
 
 3.45
 
 3.05
 
 
 2.65
 
 3.45
 
 3.05
 
 
 2.65
 
 3.05
 
 2.65
 

DIM B

 2.85
 
 2.45
 
 3.25
 
 2.85
 
 
 2.45
 
 3.25
 
 2.85
 
 
 2.45
 
 2.85
 
 2.45
 

DIM A

SEE NOTE2(c)
SEE NOTE2(b)
SEE NOTE2(a)
SEE NOTE2(c)
SEE NOTE2(b)
SEE NOTE2(b)
SEE NOTE2(c)
SEE NOTE2(b)
SEE NOTE2(a)

SEE NOTE2(a)
SEE NOTE2(c)
SEE NOTE2(b)
SEE NOTE2(a)
SEE NOTE2(c)
SEE NOTE2(a)
SEE NOTE2(c)
SEE NOTE2(b)
SEE NOTE2(a)
SEE NOTE2(c)
SEE NOTE2(a)
SEE NOTE2(c)
SEE NOTE2(b)

PLATING TYPE

 67800-7055
 67800-7052
 67800-7051
 67800-7045
 67800-7042
 67800-7082
 67800-7075
 67800-7072
 67800-7071

 67800-7031
 67800-7025
 67800-7022
 67800-7021
 67800-7015
 67800-7011
 67800-7005
 67800-7002
 67800-7001
 67800-7115
 67800-7111
 67800-7105
 67800-7102
 67800-7103
PART NUMBER

NOTES:
 1. MATERIAL:
    HOUSING/COLOR: SEE TABLE, GLASS FILLED, UL94V-0
    TERMINAL/PEG: BRASS      
 2. TERMINAL PLATING:
    CONTACT AREA: (a) GOLD FLASH
                    (b) GOLD, THICKNESS=0.76 MICRON MINIMUM
                    (C) GOLD,THICKNESS=0.38 MICRON MINIMUM
    SOLDER TAIL: TIN PLATED 1.27 MICRON MINIMUM 
                  OVER NICKEL PLATED 1.27 MICRON MINIMUM
 3. PEG PLATING: TIN PLATED 1.27 MICRON MINIMUM 
                  OVER NICKEL PLATED 1.8 MICRON MINIMUM
 4. PACKAGING SPECIFICATION: 
                  FOR 67800-7103: TAPE&REEL ,67800-0004
                  FOR OTHER P/N:TRAY,PK-67800-001
 5. PRODUCT SPECIFICATION REFER TO PS-67491-001
 6. RECOMMENDED SOLDERING PROCESS: 
          THERMAL PLASTIC FOR WAVE SOLDEING PROCESS
          HIGH TEMPERATURE THERMAL PLASTIC FOR IR SOLDERING PROCESS

2.50

12.83±0.05

7.62

1.27

2.46

 ⌀1.35±0.05

 ⌀0.74±0.05

A

B
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